WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __1

R_.F‘.rjva:D
DEC 1 3 2011

1. CONTRACTOR: Aaron Concrete Contractors Project:

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 112+45 to Sta. 137+20 Roadway:

3. Type of Change(on fedaral-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:

4. Reasons: 1A, 3E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

11WC913

FM1660
Landfill Rd

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. Addition of Contract ltem for prime coat, which was inadvertently omilted from
the original plans. 2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in stie conditions (unforeseeable). Adjustment of

quanlities lo meet field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are altached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions 1o the contract are atlached: O  Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__ No. __ N/A |, Special Specification ltem __N/A are attached.

Each signalory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conltraclor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The fc‘”ow"ﬂg Information must be prDVJdEd

lany and all claims for additional compensation due lo any and all ather
P : additional ges for time, overhead and profit; or loss of < A : )

ek i o o Wl G Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: ($8,147.46)
THE CONTRACYOR Date {2 /ﬁ‘} V
) L |
By
Typed/Printed Name ldﬂ-zpd_ G 2424
| Typed/Printed Title _;;342 7 d EE

RESDMM‘?D FOR EXECUTION:
B County Commissioner Precinct 1
A v [0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

/ Project Manager Dale

Date

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A {0 APPROVED 1] REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
//_@% / / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Dale
/7 Va2 L O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
"/ Program Manager © Date
Design Engineer's Seal;
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED 0] REQUEST APPROVAL

-

/%A/ S 7 XL 2oty
za

Counly Judge
APPROVED

Date




9v'L¥1'eS) LY'oy6'aezs 18'€60°5¥ZS ] SIV10L
00°0Z6'}S) 000§ 000 {oo'sk] 0°0Z6'LS foo'st 00°2Z1LS Ava N9IS 39VSSIW ITEVIONVHD T1aV.LH0d 1002-¥£83
00°0EES 00°066% 00°E 00°L 0'093$ 00Z 00°0EES V3 S3X08 SATVA HALVM LSNrOV|  Z00Z-Syvy
0E'98LS ST A9E°LS [ 00294 0'L81'LS 00°2Z0'b 511§ Fil (a718) .21 (A) 11 AL MHW Avd 1538 £812-999
00'84s) SLZIVS 00'5} {oo's) 1'00§ loo iz SZTZ5 41 {a71s) ¥z (W) 1| AL H4W AVd 1438 1512-989
0LZ¥SS SI'E96'ES 00°681'L 00’291 SYorr'es |oo-2zo'L SE'LS 41 (1060 (G1S) 28 () | AR AVd 1438] __ 5212:999
ms.mau [ 00°6} (00'8) 0L791$ 0042 01’35 Fi [1w090] (075 ¥Z (W) | ALAHI AVd 1938 9902-999
00°0¥3°4S) 00'0$ 000 (00°006'84) 00°0FL"L! 00°006°44 | 09°0S 41 (%) SUMEN ¥ XuW AVd 1X3 W3 1002-LL9
{0s'962°25) 0008 Joo'o (00°056'S) 05'96L'Z 00°056'S iros 47 {a71s) ¥ {A) AOWIH-NON MHH AVd NZ XM Z802-299
(00°'sL6'28) 00°08 joo'a Too'0s6's) 00'GL6'Z 00°056'S 0508 47 {a71s] ¥ (M) AOWIH-NON YW AVd NZ HM $00Z-299
loy'soy'zs) 04°08¥S looesz 00'992'}) 01°988'Z$ 00615} 06°L$ IR 3ON3d TOYLNOD LNIWIOSS ANVHOJWAL|  #E0Z-905
00°0$ 000 a0'ZzZ) 08°598$ loo'zzz 06'eS AS {3A0WIY) SLIX3 NOILINHLSNOD 610Z-905
0008 00°0 or'zzz) Z5'RIY'LS |oozzz 99'9§ AS {1 AD(TIVASNI) S.UXE NOILOMHULSNOD 9102-908
00°008'LS 00Z {00'}) 00°004'Z§ 00°E 00°006$ OW ONMANVH J143V¥L ONV S3aVIINNYE 100Z-205
0°LLES) 00°890'LS 00'z8 {o0°62) O0'EYY'}S 00'bLL o'l 41 (3did) Y18 3AOMIY 100Z-96%
00°¥59'1S) 00°0S 000 Jlo9"s#) 00'%39'15 [(EN 0'0pS AS Avd 3¥01S3Y 900Z-00%
or'yzL'iis 0¥’ 0£0'S8S 08'P3L°L 08°Z¥Z 00°30£°29S 00°ZZ6 0'E48 NOL 7Z-¥99d 8-AL (VOJDJVAH ¥9-0 SYZZ-LyE
96°EIE0LS 96°201'041S SLZYE'L 8L52) 00'P6L'EES 002124 00'Z8s NOL 22-919d 9-AL (VDOU)VAH ¥9-0 990Z-L¥E
0T ¥s5'21S) OBEPE'ELS 06°S£Z {oy'£51) 00°868°4£S 00°68¢ 00°285 NOL ZZ499d O-AL (VDODIVIH ¥9-Q VEOZ-1¥E
00°090'+§ 00'050'LS 00002 00002 00°0S 00°0 [ I p) {d-3v HO 0£-OWILYOD INIHd 500Z-04E
ﬂs.s_..nmv a¥'855'11LS ¥YZZL {or'sl) 00°0ZL¥LS 00°Z6 00°09L$ NOL (Axa) ¥O HOAHTS)(HD ¥O WOD '0AH) IWIN ZL0Z-092
ﬂh.__._m“mwwﬁu. 1S02 w3l ALUNYAD ALILNYNO 150D w3l ALLLNVND F2Hd LIND LINN NOILdI¥253a W3Ll
Qa3siAIY
M3N liond=al o aav AISNOIASHd + TVNIDIHO
Swa| peque] g 378VL
319y ATNNOH 31V ATHNOH HOEY]
Y201S Oju| pade|d S|EUSIEWN PUB YIOM JUNCITY 82104 1Y 318V.L
EL6OMLL # 103foid P HIGWNN Y3080 FIONVHI

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolulion (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

28B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development {conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 8)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeabls)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeabls)
2l.  Addilional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute rasolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations Improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desirad by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opporiunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or balter process :
3J). Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) '
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/imeasures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third parly to meet commitment
4B, Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacling third party)
4D, Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequance and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
5D, Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Unlimely ROW/Ultilities 6A. Right-of-Way nol clear (third party responsibility for ROW) |
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Project

FM 1660 @ CR 128 (Landfill Road)
Williamson County Project No. 11WC913

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change
This Change Order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun Contract quantities for
the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plan quantities. This Change Order also adds a Contract Item for prime coat, which

was Inadvertently omitted from the original plans.

Following item will be added to the contract:

Item Description Unit Qty
310-2005 | PRIME COAT(MC-30 OR AE-P) GAL 200.00

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $8,147.46 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $366,143.42. The original Contract amount was
$374,290.88. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $8,147.46 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 2.2% net decrease in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

Jerry Jansen, Construction Inspector
Williamson County Dept. of Infrastructure
Engineering Division

Cell: 512-639-0166

jiansen@wilco.orq




